# FORM 4 Check this box if no

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
MB Number:	3235-0287				
stimated average burden					
ours per response	0.5				

longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Ty	pe Response	es)														
Name and Address of Reporting Person *							er or Tradin	g Syr	nbol	5. 1	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
Lundberg George (Last) (First) (Middle)					Rennova Health, Inc. [RNVA]  3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)							(Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				
400 S. AUSTRALIAN AVE., SUITE 800			11/02/2			ansac	ction (Monu	/Day	/ i cai j		X_Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)  Editor in Chief and CMO					
(Street) WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401			4. If An	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)						_X_	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)  X_Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)				Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned												
1.Title of Security 2. Transaction			2A. D	2A. Deemed 3. Transaction 4. Securities Acquired												
(Instr. 3) Date		Date (Month/Day/Ye			ay/Year)		r. 8)		or Disposed of r. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or	Tra (In:	Owned Following Reported ransaction(s) Instr. 3 and 4)		] ] (	Form: B O O or Indirect (I)	f Indirect eneficial wnership nstr. 4)	
C	C41-						С	ode V Ar		ount (D) I	Price	1,000 (1)			Instr. 4)	
Common	Stock										1,0	00 (11)			)	
Reminder:	Report on a	separate line for eac		- Deriva	tive	Securitie	s Ac	Perso in this displa quired, Disp	ns w forr ys a	who respond m are not red currently va	quired to alid OMI cially Ov	respond control i	unless the		ned SEC 14	74 (9-02)
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deemed	4.	its, c	5. Numb		6. Date Exe		rtible securiti ble and	7. Title	and	8. Price of	9. Number o	f 10.	11. Nature
	Conversion		Execution Date, i	f Transac Code			ve es d d of	Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Amount of			Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	V		(D)	Date Exercisable	;	Expiration Date	Title	Amoun or Number of Shares				
Options to Purchase Common Stock	\$ 4.8	11/02/2015		A		60,000		11/02/201	.6 <mark>(2)</mark>	11/02/2025	Comm Stock	160 000	\$ 0	60,000	D	
Options to Purchase Common Stock	\$ 39.4	07/12/2012		J(3)		1,500		11/02/201	5 <mark>(3)</mark>	07/12/2022	Comm Stock	on 1,500	(3)	1,500	D	
Options to Purchase Common Stock	\$ 7.5	12/08/2014		<u>J(3)</u>		500		11/02/201	. 5 <mark>(3)</mark>	12/08/2024	Comm Stock	1 200	(3)	500	D	
Options to Purchase Common Stock	\$ 19.9	07/03/2014		J(3)		450		11/02/201	. 5 <mark>(3)</mark>	07/03/2024	Comm Stock	450	(3)	450	D	
Repor	ting O	wners														
Reporting Owner Name / Address				Relationships												
Director 1			10% Own	0% Owner Officer					Other							
Lundberg	George															

Editor in Chief and CMO

## **Signatures**

/s/ George Lundberg	11/30/201:

400 S. AUSTRALIAN AVE., SUITE 800 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

Signature of Reporting Person		Date
-------------------------------	--	------

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Reflects the one-for-ten reverse stock split effectuated by Rennova Health, Inc. ("Rennova").
- The Option shall vest with respect to fifty percent (50%) of the total number of shares of Common Stock (the "Shares") subject to the Option on the six-month anniversary of the date of (2) grant, and the remaining fifty percent (50%) of the total number of Shares subject to the Option on the twelve-month anniversary, subject to the Reporting Person's continued status as an employee on each applicable vesting date, such that all Shares subject to the Option shall be fully vested on the first anniversary of the date of grant of the Option.
  - In connection with the merger transaction with Medytox Solutions, Inc., and the one-for-ten reverse stock split effectuated by Rennova, the Options, which were previously reported,
- (3) have been adjusted to reflect accelerated vesting; an adjustment to the number of Options and the number of shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the Options; and an adjustment to the exercise price as a consequence of the reverse split.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.